### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elantic Telecom, Inc.		08/28/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellifiber Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1450 E. Parham Road	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77616824	INTELLIFIBER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)282-2989

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 282-2500

Email: fgerson@robinsonandgerson.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick R. Gerson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 7102 Three Chopt Road

Address Line 2: Robinson & Gerson, PC

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELLIFBER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick R Gerson
Signature:	/Frederick R Gerson/
Date:	01/29/2010
	TRADEMARK

900153394 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0110

## Total Attachments: 6

source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page1.tif source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page2.tif source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page3.tif source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page4.tif source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page5.tif source=VA Merger Certificates with Name Change#page6.tif

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JAMES C. DIMITRI COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

August 28, 2009

PHYLLIS MILLER
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC
2600 MAITLAND CTR PKWY STE 300
MAITLAND, FL 32751

RE:

Elantic Telecom, Inc.

ID:

0482982 - 6

DCN:

09-08-28-0502

## Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$200.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

The effective date of the certificate of merger is August 28, 2009.

Each non-surviving entity:

ELANTIC TELECOM EAST, LLC (A NY LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Elantic Telecom, Inc..

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGACPT MERGACPT CIS0354

> Tyler Building, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630 Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/clk Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 28, 2009

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Elantic Telecom, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 28, 2009. Each of the following:

ELANTIC TELECOM EAST, LLC (A NY LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Elantic Telecom, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Elantic Telecom, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Βv

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 09-08-28-0502 MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JAMES C. DIMITRI COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

August 28, 2009

PHYLLIS MILLER
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC
2600 MAITLAND CTR PKWY STE 300
MAITLAND, FL 32751

RE:

Intellifiber Networks, Inc.

ID:

0482982 - 6

DCN:

09-08-28-0503

### Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$200.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

The effective date of the certificate of merger is August 28, 2009.

Each non-surviving entity:

CAVALIER NETWORKS LLC (A DE LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Intellifiber Networks, Inc. (formerly Elantic Telecom, Inc.).

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGRCPT MERGACPT CIS0354

Tyler Building, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630
Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/clk
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 28, 2009

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Intellifiber Networks, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 28, 2009. Each of the following:

CAVALIER NETWORKS LLC (A DE LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Intellifiber Networks, Inc. (formerly Elantic Telecom, Inc.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Intellifiber Networks, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 09-08-28-0503 MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JAMES C. DIMITRI COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

August 28, 2009

PHYLLIS MILLER TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC 2600 MAITLAND CTR PKWY STE 300 MAITLAND, FL 32751

RE:

Elantic Telecom, Inc.

ID:

0482982 - 6

DCN:

09-08-28-0501

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$200.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

The effective date of the certificate of merger is August 28, 2009.

Each non-surviving entity:

EAST TELECOM, INC. (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Elantic Telecom, Inc..

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGACPT MERGACPT CIS0354

Tyler Building, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630
Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/clk
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

### AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 28, 2009

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Elantic Telecom, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 28, 2009. Each of the following:

EAST TELECOM, INC. (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Elantic Telecom, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Elantic Telecom, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 09-08-28-0501

RECORDED: 01/29/2010